As identified in Idaho Code 49-1004B, Local Highway Jurisdictions may, by resolution on their 
own initiative or pursuant to written request, designate routes, and revoke previously authorized routes 
within their respective jurisdictions for the operation of vehicle combinations with a legal maximum gross 
weight between one hundred five thousand five hundred one (105,501) pounds and one hundred twenty-
nine thousand (129,000) pounds. Nothing in I.C. 49-1004B shall limit the exclusive jurisdiction of local 
authorities to authorize or decline to designate such routes (i.e. 129K routes).  In exercising jurisdiction 
to designate a route under I.C. 49-1004B, a local authority shall analyze the long-term physical and safety